# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                     | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type              |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------------------|
| Elsag International N.V. |          | 02/24/2000     | CORPORATION: NETHERLANDS |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | ABB Automation Inc. |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | 29801 Euclid Avenue |
| City:           | Wickliffe Ohio      |
| State/Country:  | ОНЮ                 |
| Postal Code:    | 44092               |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: OHIO   |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark      |
|----------------------|---------|----------------|
| Registration Number: | 2142428 | FREELANCE 2000 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (440)585-7578

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440-585-7968

Email: paul.katterle@us.abb.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Katterle

Address Line 1: 29801 Euclid Avenue
Address Line 4: Wickliffe, OHIO 44092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

FREELANCE 2000

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Paul Katterle

Total Attachments: 2

source=einv to abb automation#page1.tif source=einv to abb automation#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0211

900012491

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Elsag International N.V., ("EINV"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of The Netherlands and now having its principal place of business at Burgemeester Haspelslaan 65, 1181 NB Amstelveen, The Netherlands has adopted and is using, used, or has considered certain trademarks ("Trademarks") that are registered or applied for at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and which are described on Schedule I attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, ABB Automation Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio and having a principal place of business at 29801 Euclid Avenue, Wickliffe, OH 44092, desires to acquire all of EINV's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and their associated goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EINV does hereby sell and assign unto ABB Automation Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Elsag International N.V. has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer

as of the 24th day of February, 2000.

ELSAG ANTERNATIONAL N.V.

Name W.K.Bakker

Title Namaging Director

ATTEST:

Witness or Notary)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0212

### **EINV To ABB Automation**

# Schedule I

# REGISTERED TRADEMARKS ARE:

| ie | MARK                             | REGISTRATION DATE | REGISTRATION NO. |
|----|----------------------------------|-------------------|------------------|
| •  | NEXT STEP and Design             | 20-Oct-98         | 2196912          |
|    | SAFE-T-CLEAN                     | 1-Jul-97          | 2075448          |
|    | MICRO-MITE                       | 14-Jul-98         | 2172513          |
|    | FREELANCE 2000                   | 10-Mar-98         | 2142428          |
|    | ADVANTAGE                        | 7-Apr-98          | 2149237          |
|    | FOUR TRIANGLES DESIGN PLUS COLOR | 27-Iul-99         | 2265505          |

**RECORDED: 09/07/2004 REEL: 002930 FRAME: 0213**